POC Type 2 Safe 2
Description
The Allen-Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield Safe 2 safety light curtain is a new addition to the Allen-Bradley Guardmaster portfolio of opto-
electronic safety devices. The “Type 2” designation means that this particular safety light curtain meets a lesser requirement for performance
under fault conditions than the GuardShield Type 4 safety light curtains. As a result, the GuardShield Type 2 safety light curtain can only be
applied in applications where a formal risk assessment has determined that a Type 2 device is sufficient to meet the level of risk posed by the
hazard.
The GuardShield Safe 2 safety light curtain is a self-contained two-box, safety light curtain in a robust housing with an integrated laser

Shock IEC 60068‐2‐29; acceleration 10 g, pulse duration 16 ms 10…55 Hz; amplitude 0.35 mm (0.01 in.)
Physical Characteristics
Mounting Rear mounting, standard and adjustable (180°)
Weight Varies by protective height
Housing Cross Section 30 x 40 mm (1.18 x 1.57 in.)
Connection Type Transmitter: 5-pin M12 micro QD
Receiver: 5-pin M12 micro QD
Cable Length 30 m (98.4 ft) max.
ILAS Laser Class Class 2, IEC 60825-1
Product Selection
Standard System Safety Light Curtain
The Allen‐Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield Safe 2 safety light curtains are offered in 30 mm resolution, are ordered as pairs—transmitter and receiver—and are
shipped under one cat. no. Each GuardShield Safe 2 pair are shipped with 180° mounting brackets. After selecting the appropriate light curtain pair, ensure that the
appropriate cables, interfaces, and accessories are ordered.
Protected Height [mm (in.)] Resolution [mm (in.)] Number of Beams Pair Weight [kg (lbs)] Cat. No.
120 (4.7) 30 (1.18) 8 1.0 (2.2) 445L-P2S0120YD
240 (9.4) 30 (1.18) 16 1.4 (3.09) 445L-P2S0240YD
360 (14.2) 30 (1.18) 24 1.8 (3.97) 445L-P2S0360YD
480 (19.9) 30 (1.18) 32 2.2 (4.85) 445L-P2S0480YD
600 (23.6) 30 (1.18) 40 2.6 (5.73) 445L-P2S0600YD
720 (28.3) 30 (1.18) 48 3.0 (6.61) 445L-P2S0720YD
840 (33.1) 30 (1.18) 56 3.5 (7.72) 445L-P2S0840YD
960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 64 4.0 (8.82) 445L-P2S0960YD
1080 (42.5) 30 (1.18) 72 4.0 (8.82) 445L-P2S1080YD
1200 (47.2) 30 (1.18) 80 4.5 (9.92) 445L-P2S1200YD
1320 (52.0) 30 (1.18) 88 5.0 (11.02) 445L-P2S1320YD
1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 86 5.5 (12.13) 445L-P2S1440YD
1560 (61.4) 30 (1.18) 94 6.0 (13.23) 445L-P2S1560YD
1680 (66.1) 30 (1.18) 102 6.5 (14.33) 445L-P2S1680YD
1800 (70.9) 30 (1.18) 110 7.0 (15.43) 445L-P2S1800YD
1920 (75.6) 30 (1.18) 118 7.5 (16.53) 445L-P2S1920YD
Note:  The cat. nos. listed above are pair cat. nos., to specify a transmitter or receiver only, replace the "P" in the cat. no. with a "T" for transmitter or an "R" for receiver.
Recommended Logic Interfaces
Description Safety Outputs Auxiliary
Outputs

Female Connector (Sensor End) Cable Cat. No.
Face View of Female Connector Style Pin/Wire Color Wire Rating Length [m (ft)]
Straight Female
Nonshielded
1 Brown
2 White
3 Blue
4 Black
5 Grey
22 AWG
250V
4 A
2 (6.56) 889D-F5AC-2
5 (16.4) 889D-F5AC-5
10 (32.8) 889D-F5AC-10
15 (49.2) 889D-F5AC-15
20 (65.6) 889D-F5AC-20
30 (98.4) 889D-F5AC-30
Shielded Straight Female
Shielded
1 Brown
2 White
3 Blue
4 Black
5 Grey
22 AWG
22 AWG
300V
4 A
2 (6.56) 889D-F5EC-2
5 (16.4) 889D-F5EC-5
10 (32.8) 889D-F5EC-10
15 (49.2) 889D-F5EC-15
20 (65.6) 889D-F5EC-20
30 (98.4) 889D-F5EC-30
Cordsets Approximate Dimensions [mm (in.)]
Dimensions are not intended to be used for installation purposes.
Straight Female
Optional Accessories